1 Total Plant in Service 90,630,951.01$   -$   90,630,951.01$   Schedule 2

2 Retirements (1,358,891.32)   -   (1,358,891.32)   Schedule 2A

3 Total Plant in Service Less Retirements 89,272,059.69$   -$   89,272,059.69$

4 2016 Effective Rate 1.309%

5 Tax on Property Through 12/31/2016 - Expensed in 2017 1,168,392.72$

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

CASE NO. 17-2178-GA-RDR
 Property Tax Expense

Attachment A
Schedule 9

Line
No.

1 Capital Structure
2   Debt 48.66%
3   Equity 51.34%
4 Cost of Capital
5   Debt 6.50%
6   Equity 10.38%

7 Return on Rate Base 8.49%

8 Return on Rate Base using Pre-Tax Equity 9.91%

(a)

(a) The Pre-Tax Rate of Return on Rate Base was adjusted to reflect the federal income tax rate of 21%
   in accordance with the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act.

CASE NO. 17-2178-GA-RDR

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

Rate of Return on Rate Base

Attachment A
Schedule 10

Line
No. Customer Class CCS SBS Total Bills

1 GSS / ECTS 14,430,244   1,513   14,431,757
2 LVGSS / LVECTS 43,321   1,798   45,119
3 GTS / TSS 15,719   8,030   23,749
4 Total 14,489,284   11,341   14,500,625

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

Actual Bills Issued
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2017

CASE NO. 17-2178-GA-RDR

Attachment A
Schedule 11

Variance Reduction of
Line 2007 2017 2017 Expense vs. AMR Revenue
No. Baseline Expense 2007 Baseline Requirement

1 Meter Reading 8,684,136.64$   2,168,330.62$   (6,515,806.02)$   (6,515,806.02)$
2 Call Center - Restated 19,031,482.22   19,138,584.89   107,102.67   -

3 Total 27,715,618.86$   21,306,915.51$   (6,408,703.35)$   (6,515,806.02)$

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

CASE NO. 17-2178-GA-RDR
Meter Reading and Call Center O&M Expense

Attachment A
Schedule 12

Line Tax Reform
No. 2018 Number of Bills  Rate Change Net

1 January Actual 1,217,354 (0.04)$   (48,694.16)$
2 February Estimate (a) (48,694.16)
3 March Estimate (a) (48,694.16)
4 April Estimate (a) (48,694.16)

5 Total Over-Recovery (194,776.64)$

(a)  Used January 2018 actual revenues for the February through April estimates.

Line
No. Customer Class CCS SBS Total Bills

1 GSS / ECTS 1,211,549   129   1,211,678
2 LVGSS / LVECTS 3,632   156   3,788
3 GTS / TSS 1,233   655   1,888
4 Total 1,216,414   940   1,217,354

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

CASE NO. 17-2178-GA-RDR
Revenue Adjustment - Tax Reform

January 2018 Actual

Attachment A
Schedule 12A

Updated for Tax Reform Order Change
Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative

Line Approved 2016  Through  Through  Through
No. 12/31/15 Activity 12/31/16 12/31/16 12/31/16

1 Return on Investment
2 Plant in Service
3 Additions 90,630,951.01$   -$   90,630,951.01$   $90,630,951.01 -$
4 Retirements (1,358,891.32)   -   (1,358,891.32)   (1,358,891.32)   -